
8

!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
For General Purpose GRM Series 

■ Features
1. Higher resistance of solder-leaching due to 
    the Ni-barriered termination, applicable for
    reflow-soldering, and flow-soldering 
    (GRM18/21/31 type only).
2. The GRM series is a lead free product.
3. Smaller size and higher capacitance value.
4. High reliability and no polarity.
5. Excellent pulse response and noise reduction 
    due to the low impedance at high frequency.
6. The GRM series is available in paper or embossed
    tape and reel packaging for automatic placement.
    Bulk case packaging is also available for GRM15/
    18/21(T=0.6,1.25).
7. TA replacement.

■ Applications
General electronic equipment

Part Number
L W T

Dimensions (mm)
e g min.

0.4 ±0.02
0.6 ±0.03

1.0 ±0.05

1.6 ±0.1

2.0 ±0.1

3.2 ±0.15

3.2 ±0.2

3.2 ±0.3

0.2 ±0.02
0.3 ±0.03

0.5 ±0.05

0.8 ±0.1

1.25 ±0.1

1.6 ±0.15

1.6 ±0.2

2.5 ±0.2

0.2 ±0.02
0.3 ±0.03
0.25 ±0.05
0.3 ±0.03
0.5 ±0.05

0.5 +0/-0.1
0.8 ±0.1
0.6 ±0.1
0.85 ±0.1

1.0 +0/-0.2
1.25 ±0.1
0.6 ±0.1

0.85 ±0.1
1.15 ±0.1
1.6 ±0.2

0.85 +0.15/-0.05
1.0 +0/-0.2
1.15 ±0.1

1.35 ±0.15
1.6 ±0.2
1.8 ±0.2
2.0 ±0.2
2.5 ±0.2

0.07 to 0.14
0.1 to 0.2

0.1 to 0.3

0.15 to 0.35

0.2 to 0.5

0.2 to 0.7

0.3 to 0.8

0.3 min.

0.13
0.2

0.4

0.3

0.5

0.7

1.5

1.0

* Bulk Case: 1.6 ±0.07(L)g0.8 ±0.07(W)g0.8 ±0.07(T)
The figures indicate typical specification.

GRM022
GRM033
GRM15X
GRM153
GRM155
GRM185
GRM188*
GRM216
GRM219
GRM21A
GRM21B
GRM316
GRM319
GRM31M
GRM31C
GRM329
GRM32A
GRM32M
GRM32N
GRM32C
GRM32R
GRM32D
GRM32E

L

T

W

e eg

F
o

r 
G

en
er

al
G

R
M

 S
er

ie
s

A
rr

ay
G

N
M

 S
er

ie
s

Lo
w

 E
S

L
LL
p

 S
er

ie
s

H
ig

h-
Q

G
JM

 S
er

ie
s

H
ig

h 
F

re
q

ue
nc

y
G

Q
M

 S
er

ie
s

M
o

no
lit

hi
c 

M
ic

ro
ch

ip
G

M
A

 S
er

ie
s

F
o

r 
B

o
nd

in
g

G
M

D
 S

er
ie

s
P

ro
d

uc
t 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our 
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.

• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

!Note C02E.pdf
10.12.20


