High Frequency GOM Series

Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors



For General Purpose GRM Series

■ Features

- 1. Higher resistance of solder-leaching due to the Ni-barriered termination, applicable for reflow-soldering, and flow-soldering (GRM18/21/31 type only).
- 2. The GRM series is a lead free product.
- 3. Smaller size and higher capacitance value.
- 4. High reliability and no polarity.
- 5. Excellent pulse response and noise reduction due to the low impedance at high frequency.
- 6. The GRM series is available in paper or embossed tape and reel packaging for automatic placement. Bulk case packaging is also available for GRM15/ 18/21(T=0.6,1.25).
- 7. TA replacement.

■ Applications

General electronic equipment

	Dimensions (mm)					
Part Number	L	W	T	e	g min.	
GRM022	0.4 ±0.02	0.2 ±0.02	0.2 ±0.02	0.07 to 0.14	0.13	
GRM033	0.6 ±0.03	0.3 ±0.03	0.3 ±0.03	0.1 to 0.2	0.2	
GRM15X	1.0 ±0.05	0.5 ±0.05	0.25 ±0.05	0.1 to 0.3	0.4	
GRM153			0.3 ±0.03			
GRM155			0.5 ±0.05	0.15 to 0.35	0.3	
GRM185	1.6 ±0.1	0.8 ±0.1	0.5 +0/-0.1	0.2 to 0.5	0.5	
GRM188*			0.8 ±0.1			
GRM216	2.0 ±0.1	1.25 ±0.1	0.6 ±0.1	0.2 to 0.7	0.7	
GRM219			0.85 ±0.1			
GRM21A			1.0 +0/-0.2			
GRM21B			1.25 ±0.1			
GRM316		1.6 ±0.15	0.6 ±0.1	0.3 to 0.8	1.5	
GRM319			0.85 ±0.1			
GRM31M			1.15 ±0.1			
GRM31C	3.2 ±0.2	1.6 ±0.2	1.6 ±0.2			
GRM329	3.2 ±0.3	2.5 ±0.2	0.85 +0.15/-0.05		1.0	
GRM32A			1.0 +0/-0.2			
GRM32M			1.15 ±0.1			
GRM32N			1.35 ±0.15			
GRM32C			1.6 ±0.2			
GRM32R			1.8 ±0.2			
GRM32D			2.0 ±0.2			
GRM32E			2.5 ±0.2			

^{*} Bulk Case: 1.6 ±0.07(L) × 0.8 ±0.07(W) × 0.8 ±0.07(T) The figures indicate typical specification

